MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION Centre No. 1, 13 Floor, World Trade Centre Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005

Tel: 022 - 22163964 /65 /69 Fax: 022 - 22163976 Email: <u>mercindia@merc.gov.in</u> / <u>mercindia@mercindia.org.in</u> Website: <u>www.merc.gov.in</u> / <u>www.mercindia.org.in</u>

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice for Public Hearings

Vide Public Notice dated 2 February, 2018, the Public Hearing on the Nidar Utilities Panvel LLP's Petition (Case No. 117 of 2017) seeking approval of Power Purchase Agreement (PPA) executed between it and The Tata Power Company Limited-Distribution Business was fixed on Tuesday, 27 February, 2018.

Subsequently, vide Notice dated 21 February, 2018, this Public Hearing was postponed.

The Public Hearing will now be held on <u>Thursday, 5 July 2018 at 10.00</u> Hours at the Office of the Commission, 13th Floor, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai-400005.

Place: Mumbai Date: 20 July, 2018

Secretary, Maharashtra Electricity Regulatory Commission